Hardware
Documentation
Programmable Direct-Angle
Sensors
HAL® 3625, HAL 3675
3D
Edition Jan. 28, 2015
DSH000166_001EN

Fig. 2–1: Ordering Code Principle
For a detailed information, please refer to the brochure:
“Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes, Packaging, Handling”.
2.1. Device-Specific Ordering Codes
The HAL 36xy is available in the following package and
temperature variants.
The relationship between ambient temperature (TA)
and junction temperature (TJ) is explained in
Section 5.1. on page 27.
For available variants for Configuration (C), Packaging
(P), Quantity (Q), and Special Procedure (SP) please
contact Micronas.
XXX NNNN PA-T-C-P-Q-SP
Further Code Elements
Temperature Range
Package
Product Type
Product Group
Table 2–1: Available packages
Package Code (PA) Package Type
DJ SOIC8-1
UP TO92UP-1
Table 2–2: Available temperature ranges
Temperature Code (T) Temperature Range
A TJ = 40 °C to +170 °C
Table 2–3: Available ordering codes and
corresponding package marking
Available Ordering Codes Package Marking
HAL3625DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3625A
HAL3625UP-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3625A
HAL3675DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3675A
HAL3675UP-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3675A
DATA SHEET HAL 3625, HAL 3675
Micronas Jan. 28, 2015; DSH000166_001EN 7
3. Functional Description
3.1. General Function